

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1992

Senate Bill SB-92S-717 Bylaw Amendment to Article II, Section 4

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-92S-717 Bylaw Amendment to Article II, Section 4" (1992). *Legislation*. 949.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/949

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1992 All Rights Reserved





University of North Florida

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SGA Bylaw Amendment 92S-717

Whereas:

The procedures for filling vacancies in the University of North Florida Student Government Association executive officer

positions are outlined in the SGA Bylaws, and

Whereas:

There are currently no guidelines specifying term limits when

filling SGA officer vacancies:

Therefore:

Let it be resolved that Article II, Section 4 of the UNF Student Government Association Bylaws be amended to include a subsection 4e entitled "Term of Office" which reads as follows:

"Any officer elected to fill a vacancy during a general election will serve out the remainder of the original term."

Respectfully submitted,	Tere Craig-Garren, OBC Chair
	Introduced by Organization & Bylaws Committee
SENATE ACTION 19-0-0	Date7-17-92
Be it known that Bylaw Amendment 925-7	is hereby passed vetoed on
this <u>IO</u> day of <u>MULLY</u>	Lavon S. Banks
	Signature (
· ·	Student Body President